

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
20476/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CWP No. 5203/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.No.1/2008 application for recalling the Court's  
order.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of  
respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ms. Vivekta Singh, learned counsel appears for  
respondent No.4.

The petitioner was selected as Mining Officer under Scheduled  
Caste category. The High Court allowed fourth respondent's writ petition  
holding that he should be selected against the reserved post under  
Scheduled Caste category.

:2:

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is one  
more Scheduled Caste category vacancy and if he is to be considered for  
that post, he will not be aggrieved by the appointment of fourth  
respondent. Learned counsel for the State to verify whether the petitioner  
can be accommodated in that vacancy, without prejudice to its contentions.  
List the application for recalling, after one month.