

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20476/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CWP No. 5203/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.1 is dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master